ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 2003 ASSEMBLY BILL 344

June 11, 2003 – Offered by Committee on Colleges and Universities.

At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

price charged to a person in Canada to purchase the vaccine.".

1

12

13

| 2 | 1. Page 2, line 1: after "DISEASE" insert "(a)". |
|----|--|
| 3 | 2. Page 2, line 4: delete "(a)" and substitute "1.". |
| 4 | 3. Page 2, line 14: delete "(b)" and substitute "2.". |
| 5 | 4. Page 2, line 20: after that line insert: |
| 6 | "(b) Paragraph (a) 1. does not apply if the maximum price charged a person in |
| 7 | this state to purchase the vaccine against meningococcal disease exceeds the average |
| 8 | price charged to a person in Canada to purchase the vaccine.". |
| 9 | 5. Page 3, line 23: after that line insert: |
| 10 | "(3) Subsection (1) does not apply if the maximum price charged a person in this |
| 11 | state to purchase the vaccine against meningococcal disease exceeds the average |

(END)